HK$1.60 per Share, which is the same as the Offer Price under the Share Offer, plus
brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.004% and the Stock Exchange trading fee of
0.005%.

The Over-allotment Shares will be used to cover over-allocations in the Placing.
Immediately after the allotment and issue by the Company of the Over-allotment Shares,
approximately 26.4% of the issued share capital of the Company is held by the public.

- 2 -

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares have already been granted by
the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange.  Dealings in the Over-allotment Shares issued
by the Company are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:30
a.m. on Monday, 20 September 2010.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the allotment and
issue by the Company of the Over-allotment Shares are as follows:

 Immediately before

the issue of the
Over-allotment Shares

 Immediately after
the issue of the

Over-allotment Shares
Name of shareholder

Number of
Shares

 Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital

Number of

Shares

 Approximate
% of the

Company’s
issued share

capital
New Charming (Note) 450,000,000  67.5%  450,000,000  66.2%
BOCOM International
Holdings

50,000,000

7.5%

50,000,000

7.4%

Public Shareholders 166,800,000  25.0%  179,682,000  26.4%

Total number of Shares 666,800,000   100.0%  679,682,000  100.0%

Note:

Mr. Yip, the chairman and an executive Director, is the sole beneficial owner of New Charming and hence is
deemed to be interested in all the Shares held by New Charming.

As the aggregate gross proceeds (excluding any brokerage, Stock Exchange trading fee and
SFC transaction levy) raised as a result of the Share Offer and the partial exercise of the
Over-allotment Option exceeds HK$270 million, an additional incentive fee equivalent to
4.0% of the aggregate Offer Price of the Offer Shares (including the Over-allotment Shares to
be issued pursuant to the Over-allotment Option) would be paid to BOCOM International